CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD, SAN DIEGO REGION PUBLIC NOTICE Pursuant to California Code of Regulations Title 14. Chapter 3, section 15072(b) the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (Regional Board) is providing a 30-day public notice: Proposed Action The Regional Board will consider adopting a Negative Declaration describing the reasons that a proposed project to adopt Waste Discharge Requirements (WDR) for the Garcia Residence for the installation of an alternative Onsite Wastewater Treatment System will not have a significant effect on the environment. The Negative Declaration/Initial Study and proposed Resolution No. R9-2009-0025 are available for public review online, at the following URL: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego. Interested persons will be given until March 9, 2009, to submit written comments on the Negative Declaration and tentative Resolution. Written comments on this matter received after 5:00 P.M. on March 9, 2009 will not be considered by the Regional Board. Written material should be submitted to the Regional Board's office located at 9174 Sky Park Court, Suite 100, San Diego, California 92123 E-mail comments on this matter will be accepted and provided to the Regional Board as long as the total submittal (including attachments) does not exceed five printed pages in length and they are received by March 9, 2009. After the comment period, the Regional Board will consider adoption of the Resolution adopting the Negative Declaration at an upcoming meeting. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Ms. Cathryn Henning at (858) 636-3161, or at: chenning@waterboards.ca.gov.